IM-P187-05  CMGT Issue 7 1
Screwed and
Socket weld
UTDS46M
TDC46M
and
TDS46M
TDC46M

see Sect ion 7,
'Spare parts', for
how to order a
retrofit kit.
Optional extra
BDV2 integral blowdown
valve. If you didn't pre order
this option see Section 7,
'Spare parts', for how to order
a retrofit kit.
Screwed
Flanged
IM-P187-05  CMGT Issue 78
2.3 Pressure / temperature limits (ISO 6552)
TDC46M
Screwed
see Section 2.4, page 9
Socket weld
Flanged
PN100
see Section 2.5, pages 10 and 11
PN40
ASME
Class
600
see Section 2.6, pages 12 and 13Class
300
Class 150
TDS46M
Screwed
see Section 2.7, pages 14 and 15
Socket weld
Flanged
PN100
PN40
ASME
Class
600
see Section 2.8, pages 16 and 17Class
300
Class 150
UTDS46M Universal connection to a
PC_ pipeline connector see Section 2.9, page 18
IM-P187-05  CMGT Issue 7 9
The product must not be used in this region.
Body design condition PN100 and ASME Class 600
PMA Maximum allowable pressure 100 bar g @ 50 °C (1 450 psi g @ 122 °F)
TMA Maximum allowable
temperature 425 °C @ 57.5 bar g (797 °F @ 834 psi g)
Minimum allowable temperature -29 °C (-20 °F)
PMO Maximum operating pressure 46 bar g @ 425 °C (667 psi g @ 797 °F)
TMO Maximum operating
temperature 425 °C @ 46 bar g (797 °F @ 667 psi g)
Minimum operating temperature 0 °C (32 °F)
Minimum operating pressure 1.5 bar g (22 psi g)
Maximum operating backpressure 80% of upstream pressure
Designed for a maximum cold hydraulic test
pressure of: 150 bar g (2 175 psi g)
2.4 TDC46M Pressure / temperature limits (ISO 6552)
Screwed and Socket weld
0
0
100
200
300
400
425
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400
20 40 60 80 100
100
200